
DEPARTMENT OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, DENTAL SCIENCES AND MORPHO-FUNCTIONAL IMAGING  
SINGLE CYCLE MASTER’S DEGREE PROGRAMME IN “MEDICINE AND SURGERY” – FIRST YEAR 

CLASSRROM “AULA L. VILLA-KOMAROFF” (EX AULA BIOCHIMICA), 4TH FLOOR BUILDING G, ACCESS G1 LEFT  
POLYCLINIC HOSPITAL UNIVERSITY “G. MARTINO" – VIA CONSOLARE VALERIA, 98125 MESSINA  

Website: https://medicine-and-surgery.cdl.unime.it/en 
Email: master.medicinesurgery@unime.it 

 First Year Course Timetable 2025/26 

First Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 
Monday 03/11/2025 Medical Physics           

(E. Amato) 
Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 

(A. Sidoti) 

 

Tuesday 04/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

 

Wednesday 05/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

 

Thursday 06/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

 

Friday 07/11/2025 Cellular Biology 

(L. Donato) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Saturday 08/11/2025  

Sunday 09/11/2025  

Monday 10/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Tuesday 11/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Wednesday 12/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

Histology                    
  (G. Vermiglio) 

Thursday 13/11/2025 Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 
Histology                      

(G. Vermiglio) 

Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Friday 14/11/2025 Molecular Biology 
(S. Oddo) 

Chemistry                           
(A. D’Ascola) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Saturday 15/11/2025  

Sunday 16/11/2025  

Monday 17/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Molecular Biology 
(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Tuesday 18/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                          

 (A. D’Ascola) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Wednesday 19/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

Thursday 20/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

Histology                     
 (G. Vermiglio) 

Friday 21/11/2025 Histology                      

(G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Chemistry                           
(A. D’Ascola) 

Saturday 22/11/2025  

Sunday 23/11/2025  

Monday 24/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Histology                    
  (G. Vermiglio) 

Tuesday 25/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Histology                      

(G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Wednesday 26/11/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Histology                     

 (G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Chemistry                           
(A. D’Ascola) 



Thursday 27/11/2025 Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 
Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

Friday 28/11/2025 Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 
Medical Physics            

(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           
(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Saturday 29/11/2025  

Sunday 30/11/2025  

Monday 01/12/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

Tuesday 02/12/2025 Histology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 
Medical Physics           

(E. Amato) 
Cellular Biology 

(A.Sidoti) 

Wednesday 03/12/2025 Histology           

 (G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           
(A. D’Ascola) 

Thursday 04/12/2025 Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Histology                     
 (G. Vermiglio) 

Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Cellular Biology 
(A.Sidoti) 

Friday 05/12/2025 Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Histology                    
   (G. Vermiglio) 

Saturday 06/12/2025  

Sunday 07/12/2025  

Monday 08/12/2025  

Tuesday 09/12/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Histology                    

   (G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Wednesday 10/12/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Histology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Thursday 11/12/2025 Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 

(L. Donato) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

Chemistry                           
(A. D’Ascola) 

Friday 12/12/2025 Molecular Biology 

(S. Oddo) 
Cellular Biology 

(L. Donato) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

Chemistry                           
(A. D’Ascola) 

Saturday 13/12/2025  

Sunday 14/12/2025  

Monday 15/12/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                           

(A. D’Ascola) 

Molecular Biology 
(S. Oddo) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Tuesday 16/12/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Chemistry                          

 (A. D’Ascola) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

Histology                    
   (G. Vermiglio) 

Wednesday 17/12/2025 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Histology                      
(G. Vermiglio) 

Molecular Biology 
(S. Oddo) 

 

Thursday 18/12/2025 Molecular Biology 
(S. Oddo) 

Histology 
(G. Vermiglio) 

Cellular Biology 
(L. Donato) 

 

Friday 19/12/2025 Molecular Biology 
(S. Oddo) 

Histology 
(G. Vermiglio) 

  

WINTER HOLYDAYS 

Wednesday 07/01/2026 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Introductory Biochemistry 

(A. D’Ascola)  

Embryology &  
Stem cell biology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Thursday 08/01/2026 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Introductory Biochemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Embryology &  
Stem cell biology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Friday 09/01/2026 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Introductory Biochemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Embryology &  
Stem cell biology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Saturday 10/01/2026  



Sunday 11/01/2026  

Monday 12/01/2026 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Introductory Biochemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Embryology &  
Stem cell biology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Tuesday 13/01/2026 Medical Physics           
(E. Amato) 

Introductory Biochemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

Embryology &  
Stem cell biology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Wednesday 14/01/2026 Embryology &  
Stem cell biology 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Introductory Biochemistry 

(A. D’Ascola) 

  

START OF EXAM WINTER SESSION ON JANUARY 26th 

Second Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 
Monday 23/02/2026 Body Architecture                

(G. Santoro) 
Medical Genetics                       

(C. Crisafulli) 
Metabolic Biochemistry                                    

(M. Aguennouz)             

 

Tuesday 24/02/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)  

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz)           

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

 

Wednesday 25/02/2026 Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

 

Thursday 26/02/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz)             

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

  

Friday 27/02/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

  

Saturday 28/02/2026  

Sunday 01/03/2026  

Monday 02/03/2026 Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 

(A. Sidoti) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Tuesday 03/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 
(A. Sidoti) 

Wednesday 04/03/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(L. Donato) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

 

Thursday 05/03/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

 

Friday 06/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

  

Saturday 07/03/2026  

Sunday 08/03/2026  

Monday 09/03/2026 Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 

(L. Donato) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Tuesday 10/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 
(A. Sidoti) 

Wednesday 11/03/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 

(L. Donato) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Thursday 12/03/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(L. Donato) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

 

Friday 13/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

  

Saturday 14/03/2026  

Sunday 15/03/2026  

Monday 16/03/2026 Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 

(L. Donato) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Tuesday 17/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   Metabolic Biochemistry                                    Body Architecture                Molecular Genetics 



(V. Fodale) (M. Aguennouz) (G. Santoro) (L. Donato) 

Wednesday 18/03/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Molecular Genetics 
(A. Sidoti) 

Thursday 19/03/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(L. Donato) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

 

Friday 20/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

  

Saturday 21/03/2026  

Sunday 22/03/2026  

Monday 23/03/2026 Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 

(A. Sidoti) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Tuesday 24/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 
(L. Donato) 

Wednesday 25/03/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 

(A. Sidoti) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Thursday 26/03/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(L. Donato) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

 

Friday 27/03/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

  

Saturday 28/03/2026  

Sunday 29/03/2026  

Monday 30/03/2026 Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 
(A. Sidoti) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Tuesday 31/03/2026 Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 
(A. Sidoti) 

Wednesday 01/04/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(A. Sidoti) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)  

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 
Wednesday 08/04/2026 

EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL Thursday 09/04/2026 

Friday 10/04/2026 
Saturday 11/04/2026  

Sunday 12/04/2026  

Monday 13/04/2026 EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL 
Tuesday 14/04/2026 

Wednesday 15/04/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(C.Scimone) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Thursday 16/04/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 
(C.Scimone) 

 

Friday 17/04/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

 

Saturday 18/04/2026  

Sunday 19/04/2026  

Monday 20/04/2026 Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Molecular Genetics 

(A. Sidoti) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                  
 (V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 21/04/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 22/04/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(C.Scimone) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 23/04/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    Communication skills                 Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   



(M. Aguennouz) (L. Cardia) (V. Fodale)* 

Friday 24/04/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

 

Saturday 25/04/2026  

Sunday 26/04/2026  

Monday 27/04/2026 Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   

(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 28/04/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 29/04/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 30/04/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 01/05/2026  

Saturday 02/05/2026  

Sunday 03/05/2026  

Monday 04/05/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   

(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 05/05/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)   

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 06/05/2026 Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 07/05/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Body Architecture                
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 08/05/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)  

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Saturday 09/05/2026  

Sunday 10/05/2026  

Monday 11/05/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 12/05/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)  

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   

(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 13/05/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 14/05/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 15/05/2026 Medical Genetics                       
(C. Crisafulli) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Saturday 16/05/2026  

Sunday 17/05/2026  

Monday 18/05/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Molecular Genetics 

(C.Scimone) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 19/05/2026 Molecular Genetics 

(C.Scimone) 

Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 20/05/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 21/05/2026 Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Communication skills                 
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 22/05/2026 Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale) 

Metabolic Biochemistry                                    
(M. Aguennouz) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact                   
(V. Fodale)* 

START OF EXAM SUMMER SESSION ON JUNE 4th 
*Attendance to clinical clerkship activities is mandatory for this subject (25 hours, 10 students/group) 


